

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0149 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 1/12/2024 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/14/2024 Final action: 2/14/2024

Title: Commission District(s): 3 & 6

Resolution to Set a Public Hearing Date To Consider the Abandonment of a 42,344 SqFt (0.97-Acre) Section of Right-of-way Known as Koppers Road & an Adjacent 29,339 SqFt (0.67-Acre) Section of Right-of-way at an Unnamed Road Located Within Land Lot 19 of the 15th District of DeKalb County.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2024 02.14 Item 2024-0149, 2. Koppers Road - Agenda Summary, 3. Resolution to Set

Public Hearing Date - Koppers Rd, 4. Exhibit A - Koppers Road ROW Boundary Survey, 5. Exhibit B -

Unnamed Rd Boundary Survey

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass
2/6/2024	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

SUBSTITUTE

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** GIS Department

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): 3 & 6

RESOLUTION TO SET A PUBLIC HEARING DATE TO CONSIDER THE ABANDONMENT OF A 42,344 SQFT (0.97-ACRE) SECTION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY KNOWN AS KOPPERS ROAD & AN ADJACENT 29,339 SQFT (0.67-ACRE) SECTION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY AT AN UNNAMED ROAD LOCATED WITHIN LAND LOT 19 OF THE 15TH DISTRICT OF DEKALB COUNTY.

Information Contact: Stacy Grear **Phone Number:** (404) 371-2257

PURPOSE:

To consider adopting a resolution to set a date and time for a public hearing related to the potential abandonment of a 42,344 SQFT (0.97-acre) section of right-of-way known as Koppers Road and a 29,339 SQFT (0.67-acre) section of right-of-way of an adjacent unnamed road.

NEED/IMPACT:

The owner of property that abuts the referenced right-of-way sought to be abandoned, has requested a 42,344 SQFT (0.97-acre) section of right-of-way known as Koppers Road & an adjacent 29,339 SQFT (0.67-acre) section of unopened right-of-way to be abandoned.

State law requires that a public hearing be held on a potential abandonment of right of way.

File #: 2024-0149, Version: 1

The County Attorney's Office has reviewed the attached resolution and has approved it as-to-form.

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no fiscal impact.

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the attached resolution setting a date and time for a public hearing related to potential abandonment of a section of right of way and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.